callsign
NKS570
NKS341
N904YP
NKS177
SWA1674
SWA1795
N561DA
JBU891
UAL1421
JBU525
NKS314
NKS635
ASH6355
JBU573
YV471T
N307KP
UAL2326
EJM790
SWA2329
SWA1021
UAL1298
N301AZ
SWA2499
N488AM
JBU2191
RDY16
NKS1455
UAL1524
PEG68
UAL1768
UAL1890
N423CS
N622N
N996DN

ac_type
A320
A320
F900
A320
B738
B737
C560
A320
B738
A320
A320
A320
E75L
A320
BE4O
GLEX
B738
C56X
B737
B738
B738
E55P
B737
H25B
A320
GLF4
A320
B739
GLF4
A320
B739
C25B
CL30
C56X

registration

N645NK
N648NK
N904YP
N693NK
N8314L
N231WN
N561DA
N804JB
N33264
N584JB
N614NK
N638NK
N86344
N527JL

N307KP
N78501
N790TX
N450WN
N8644C
N77261
N301AZ
N922WN
N488AM
N510JB

N692NK
N62883
N268VT
N435UA
N69824
N423CS
N622N
N996DN

dep_time

11/1/2019 15:00

dep_af dep_rwy

KFLL
KACY
KLEE
KCLE
KCMH
KDCA
KSUA
KBOS
KEWR
KIFK
KIAH
KDTW
KIAH
KEWR

KPIE
KORD
KISM
KPHL
KIND
KORD
KPBI
KBW
KoQu
KBOS
Kizi
KBDL
KEWR
BIKF
KIAH
KEWR
KTPA
KBNA
KMSY

01R

des_time
11/1/2019 8:13 KTPA
11/1/2019 8:26 KTPA
11/1/2019 8:49 KTPA
11/1/2019 8:59 KTPA
11/1/2019 9:20 KTPA
11/1/2019 9:22 KTPA
11/1/2019 9:49 KTPA
11/1/2019 9:55 KTPA
11/1/2019 10:03 KTPA
11/1/2019 10:11 KTPA
11/1/2019 10:14 KTPA
11/1/2019 10:19 KTPA
11/1/2019 10:36 KTPA
11/1/2019 10:47 KTPA
11/1/2019 11:01 KTPA
11/1/2019 11:06 KTPA
11/1/2019 11:44 KTPA
11/1/2019 12:14 KTPA
11/1/2019 12:17 KTPA
11/1/2019 12:18 KTPA
11/1/2019 12:30 KTPA
11/1/2019 12:36 KTPA
11/1/2019 12:43 KTPA
11/1/2019 13:14 KTPA
11/1/2019 13:28 KTPA
11/1/2019 13:34 KTPA
11/1/2019 13:52 KTPA
11/1/2019 14:02 KTPA
11/1/2019 14:33 KTPA
11/1/2019 14:55 KTPA
11/1/2019 14:58 KTPA
KTPA

11/1/2019 15:10 KTPA
11/1/2019 15:17 KTPA

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

01R
01R

des_af des rwy jet type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED



JBU1391
N525DU
N423CS
N785MT
UAL245
JBU1052
DBC61
JBU533
LAK215
ASA770
N777
JBU325
SWA11
CNS16
N890LJ
JBU1447
N450RG
UAL397
JBU1991
N157PH
N438PM
UAL1783
UAL2067
FDX768
NKS745
EJA784
NKS941
UAL1680
NKS1291
UAL360
SWA2668
JBU1973
FFT1762
JBU391
JBU1525

A320
C525
C25B
C25A
A320
A320
H25B
A320
C560
B739
FA50
A320
B738
BE40
L35

E190
GLF4
B738
E190
CL35

H25B
A320
B738
B763
A320
CL35

A320
A320
A320
B739
B737
A320
A320
A320
A321

N653JB
N525DU
N423CS
N785MT
N455UA
N643JB
N761XP
N531JL
N215H
N481AS
N777
N554JB
N8660A
N253AF
N890LJ
N197)B
N450RG
N24224
N354JB
N157PH
N438PM
N472UA
N37255
N149FE
N916NK
N784QS
N614NK
N467UA
N640NK
N37466
N7741C
N527]JL
N912NK
N563JB
N970JB

11/1/2019 20:55

KBOS
KTMB

KHMZ
KDEN
TJSJ
KTMB
KBDL
KFMY
KSEA
KFXE
KIFK
KALB
KFLL
KGSP
KHPN
KFTY
KORD
KBOS
KCLE
TNCM
KEWR
KIAH
KMEM
KATL
KCXY
KATL
KIAH
KPIT
KIAD
KCMH
KEWR
KTPA
KBOS
KIFK

01R

11/1/2019 15:20
11/1/2019 15:30
11/1/2019 15:39
11/1/2019 15:53
11/1/2019 15:56
11/1/2019 15:59
11/1/2019 16:07
11/1/2019 16:19
11/1/2019 16:22
11/1/2019 16:30
11/1/2019 16:50
11/1/2019 16:59
11/1/2019 17:35
11/1/2019 17:40
11/1/2019 17:41
11/1/2019 17:46
11/1/2019 17:47
11/1/2019 17:54
11/1/2019 18:20
11/1/2019 18:33
11/1/2019 18:35
11/1/2019 18:37
11/1/2019 18:38
11/1/2019 18:39
11/1/2019 18:48
11/1/2019 18:51
11/1/2019 19:12
11/1/2019 19:31
11/1/2019 19:32
11/1/2019 19:56
11/1/2019 19:58
11/1/2019 20:17
11/1/2019 20:57
11/1/2019 21:12
11/1/2019 21:15

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

01R
01R

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED



OLV252
UAL1640
EJIM274
SWA1189
NKS539
NKS1615

C525
B738
GLF5
B737
A320
A321

N252RV
N36247
N10274
N413WN
N622NK
N663NK

KATL
KEWR
KHOU
KBWI
TJSJ
KFLL

11/1/2019 21:24 KTPA
11/1/2019 21:36 KTPA
11/1/2019 21:44 KTPA
11/1/2019 22:51 KTPA
11/1/2019 23:27 KTPA
11/1/2019 23:30 KTPA

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED



